
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2792
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Widening of Mumbai-Goa NH
Sawaikar Shri Advocate Narendra Keshav

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal from Government of Goa seeking financial assistance for renovation and widening of Mumbai-Goa National Highway (NH) is pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof; and

(c) time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No Madam. Four laning of National Highway 17 (Mumbai-Goa) in the State of Goa has already been identified under NHDP-III and work for preparation of Detailed Project Report/Feasibility Study Report has been taken up by PWD, Goa.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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